08-30-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

101446549

7.3.0	
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	06
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	
Conveying Farty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name   HELEN OF TROY TEXAS CORPORA	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition Texas
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Nome WELDY OF MOOV LINETED	
Name   HELEN OF TROY LIMITED	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 1 Helen of Troy Plaza	
Address(line 1) I Helen of Iroy Plaza	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) El Paso	Texas 79912
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an
Contract Contract artificions	assignment and the receiving party is
N -	not domiciled in the United States. an
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
X Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other     X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  tion Barbados

gamering the data feeded to Complete the Gover Steep. Send commence regarding this bordern estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tracemark Office, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 202503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0189** 

FORM PTO- Expires 36/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (214) 978	3–3052	
Name	Nicole P. Emmons, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Baker & McKenzie		
Address (line 2)	2300 Trammell Crow Center		
Address (line 3)	2001 Ross Avenue		
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75201		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Irad	demark Application Number(s)  Registration Num  1814292	ber(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account		
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No	
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	111: al. KG	GUST 1, 2000	

Name of Person Signing

"EXPRESS MAIL" EL 070 380 420 US

Date Signed

**REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0190** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, between HELEN OF TROY TEXAS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas (the "Assignor"), and HELEN OF TROY LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of the country of Barbados (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark(s) listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the applications therefor and registration(s) thereof shown in the said Schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the applications therefor and registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

## THE SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u> SALON ORIGINALS Reg. No. 1,814,292

Registration Date
December 28, 1993

ASSIGNOR:

HELEN OF TROY TEXAS CORPORATION, a Texas corporation

Name: John 3

Its: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

HELEN OF TROY LIMITED, a Barbados company

Name: Gerald Rubin

Its: Chairman

24066990.7 355011v1 "EXPRESS MAIL" EL 070 380 420 US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0191